SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 3699/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-04-2019 in WA No. 6646/2017 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

B.S. LAKSHMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER BENGALURU DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.24529/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.24530/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 06-08-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv

Ms. Payal Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Ameet Siingh, Adv.

Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Raghvendra Shukla, Adv.

Mr. K.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable within six weeks.

(JAGDISH KUMAR) COURT MASTER (SH) (RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)