ITEM NO.15 SECTION IV-A

# REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

#### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12301/2021

B.S. LAKSHMI Petitioner(s)

#### **VERSUS**

THE COMMISSIONER BENGALURU DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 16-11-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

## For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
Ms. Payal Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Kanishk Chadhayr, Adv.
Mr. B.C. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Syed Jafar Husain, Adv.

### For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Upon hearing the Ld. counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 2, one final opportunity of four weeks is granted for filing counter affidavit.

At the end of four weeks, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

AVANI PAL SINGH Registrar