## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12301/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-04-2019 in WA No. 6646/2017 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

B.S. LAKSHMI Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE COMMISSIONER BENGALURU DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 06-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.c. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Dhawesh Pahuja, Adv. Mr. Rahul Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shashi Kumar, Adv. Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. K. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

Ms. Uditha Chakravarthy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner.

Keeping in view the long lapse of time after the cancellation was made, we see no reason to interfere at this stage.

Petition is accordingly disposed of along with the pending application(s), if any.

(NISHA KHULBEY) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR